



Product:	Peanut and cocoa energy ball filled with peanut butter
Ingredients:	Dates* (66%) Peanuts* (15%) Cocoa Powder* (6%) Filling: Peanut Butter* (13%)  Organic ingredients* (non EU agriculture)  Does not contain GMO's.
Nutrition facts:	Nutrition Facts per 100g: Energy: 353,8 kcal ou 1481kj Protein: 10,6g Carbohydrates: 48,3g of which sugars 46g Fat: 15,7g of which saturated 3,3g Dietary Fiber: 6g Salt: 0g
Product description:	Energy ball made out dried fruits through different processing techniques
Net weight:	30g
Packaging:	Primary Packaging: <i>(BEING DEFINED)</i> Secondary Packaging: 15 unit display boxes
Processing method:	Based on each individual product formulation and according to the steps described in the production flow chart
Preparation:	Ready to eat
Minimum shelf life:	9 months after production date
Recommended storage:	Room temperature, keep in a cool dark place
Use of product:	The energy balls are intended for consumption by the general public except for individuals with specific food allergies or health constraints. The products may be eaten without any specific procedure prior to consumption.

<b>Allergens:</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Nuts: (Amygdalus communis L.), (Corylus avellana), (Juglans regia), (Anacardium occidentale), [Caryailinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch], (Berthol-letia excelsa), (Pistacia vera), Queensland (Macadamia ternifolia) and products based on nuts</li><li>• Peanuts (Arachys hypogea) and or peanut based prodcuts</li></ul>
<b>Microbiological Criteria:</b>	Lab tested every 6 months
<b>Packaging Mentions:</b>	Product name; Product Ingredients (supracitada); Allergens (contains ...) Batch Number (according to coding system); Expiry date (mm/aa); Recommended storage (as above); Net weight; Name, address and distributor website; Nutrition facts; Barcode;



**Commercial Product Name** Peanut and cocoa energy ball filled with choco butter

**Legal Product Name** Dates, peanuts and cocoa powder ball filled with peanut butter.

**List of ingredients**

dates\* (66%), **peanuts\*** (15%), cocoa powder\* (6%).  
 Filling: **peanut** butter\* (13%)

*Organic ingredients\**

Allergens			
	CONTAINS	NO CONTAINS	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
Glúten		x	
Crustaceans		x	
Egg		x	
Fish		x	
Peanut	x		
Soya			x
Milk		x	
Nuts			x
Celery		x	
Mustard		x	
Sesame Seeds			x
Sulphites			x
Lupine		x	
Mollusks		x	

**ORIGIN OF INGREDIENTS**

Ingredient	Origin	GMO*
Dates	Tunisia	No
Peanuts	non EU agriculture	No
Cocoa Powder	non EU agriculture	No

\*GMO - genetically modified organism

**Target Audience:**

The energy balls are intended for consumption by the general public except for individuals with specific food allergies above indicated or health constraints. The products may be eaten without any specific procedure prior to consumption

**Nutritional declaration per 100g:**

Energy	1481 kj	354 kcal
Lipids		16 g
of which saturates		3,3 g
Carbohydrates		48 g
of which sugars		46 g
Fiber		6 g
Protein		11 g
Salt		0 g

**Use Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Shelf Life**

Production Date + 9 months

after opening

consume after opening



**Weight:** 30g

**Recommended storage:**

Room temperature, keep in a cool dark place.

**Microbiological characteristics**

Parameter	Limit
Microorganism count at 30 °	<10 <sup>3</sup> ufc/g
Mould Count	< 10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g
Yeast Count	<10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g
E.coli Detection	Not detected
Listeria monocytogenes Detection	Not detected
Salmonella Detection	Not detected
Staphylococcus aureus coagulase positive Count	< 10 <sup>2</sup> ufc/g

**Sensory Characteristics**

Visual	<i>Suis generis</i>
Textur	<i>Suis generis</i>
Odor	<i>Suis generis</i>
Flavor	<i>Suis generis</i>

**Primary Packaging:**

The product is packed in film suitable for food contact according with the selection by the customer.

**Secondary Packaging:**

The product is packed in cardboard boxes with the number of 15 units per box.